Erdington and Saltley Primary Schools’ FA
Archives: 2017/18 Season

The 2017/18 Team: Girls

GIRLS’ FIXTURES/RESULTS 2017/18

Date

04/07/2017

04/07/2017

16/07/20117

24/07/2017

22/09/2017

30/09/2017

23/10/20117

TBC

Opponent

South Birmingham
PSFA

SJB FC

Sutton Coldfield
PSFA

South Birmingham
PSFA

South Birmingham
PSFA

Various

Gloucester PSFA

Various

Competition

Representative
Match

Friendly

Representative
Match

Representative
Match

Representative
Match

BPSFA 7-a-side

Midlands Cup

Eni Aluko Shield

Venue

Erdington
Academy

Erdington
Academy

Sutton
Coldfield Town
FC

Hollyfields
Club

Hollyfields
Club

Heartlands
Academy

Hollyfields
Club

TBC

Result

D 0-0

W 6-0

D 5-5

W 7-3

W 13-2

B Team -
Runners Up

A Team —
Winners

ATeamm W
3-1

B Team L 4-
0

Postponed



02/12/2011

02/12/2017

09/12/2017

21/12/2017

08/02/2018

17/02/2018

17/02/2018

Sutton Coldfield

Gloucester

Various

Various

South Birmingham

Middlesbrough

South Birmingham

Midlands Cup

Representative

Karen Carney Cup

Eni Aluko Cup

BPSFA Cup Semi-

final

Representative

Representative

Hollyfields
Club

Hollyfields
Club

BCFC Wast
Hills

AVFC
Academy

Heartlands
Academy

Hollyfields
Club

Hollyfields
Club

A Team

D 1-1 won on
pens

B Team

L17-1

Postponed

A Team — Won

P5 W5

B Team — Semi-
final

P4WI1Dl1L2

L6-4

W 5-3

PP



23/02/2018 Various BPSFA Futsal Play Football Winners

Arena
17/03/2018 Various BPSFA 7-a-side BCFC Wast Runners-up
Hills
04/04/2018 Woking ulOs Representative Hollyfields L 2-1 and 2-0
Club
04/04/2018 South Birmingham  Representative Hollyfields W 4-0
ulOs Club
14/04/2018 Various Premier League St. Georges Winners
Tournament Park
21/04/2018 Various AVFC Tournament Bodymoor Winners
Heath
9/06/2018 Various ESFA Nationals LFC Training Plate Winners
GIRLS’ STATISTICS 2017/18
Name School Games Goals Girl of the
Match
Amna Parkfield 1 * *
Amne Ali Cromwell 13 * *
Elizabeth Corpus Christi * * *
Fathima Colebourne * * *
Jenny O’Rouke Abbey 5 * *
Javeigh Johnson Lea Forest 10 6 3
Jessica Hillstone 4 1 *
Kaira Paget 1 * *
Keeley Louise Lea Forest 2 * *

Geary



Keira

Kayla Blake

Lacy Hands

Latia Blake

Liberty Walker

Madison Clarke

Mary Whitty

Millie Davis

Nawal

Octavia Ullah

Olivia

Rayan

Remi

Rihanna Sesay

Rosie

Samiyah Ahmed

Savannah Rowe

Shay-Leigh

Sophie

Taija

Yenton

Corpus Christi

Brownmead

Corpus Christi

Harper Bell

Paget

Abbey

Lea Forest

Cromwell

Erdington Hall

Abbey

Cromwell

St. Mary and St. John

Parkfield

Short Heath

Rosary RC

St. Mary and St. John

Short Heath

St. Barnabas

St. Clement’s

13

14

14

17

14

10

16

10

51

22

10

13



Tiana Harrison Chorpus Christi

Player of the Season - Liberty Walker
Top Scorer — La’tia Blake

Managers’ Award — Savannah Rowe

14



