

Erdington and Saltley Primary Schools' FA

Archives: 2017/18 Season

The 2017/18 Team: Girls

GIRLS' FIXTURES/RESULTS 2017/18

Date	Opponent	Competition	Venue	Result	
04/07/2017	South Birmingham PSFA	Representative Match	Erdington Academy	D 0-0	
04/07/2017	SJB FC	Friendly	Erdington Academy	W 6-0	
16/07/2017	Sutton Coldfield PSFA	Representative Match	Sutton Coldfield Town FC	D 5-5	
24/07/2017	South Birmingham PSFA	Representative Match	Hollyfields Club	W 7-3	
22/09/2017	South Birmingham PSFA	Representative Match	Hollyfields Club	W 13-2	
30/09/2017	Various	BPSFA 7-a-side	Heartlands Academy	B Team - Runners Up	
				A Team – Winners	
23/10/2017	Gloucester PSFA	Midlands Cup	Hollyfields Club	A Team W 3-1	
				B Team L 4-	
TBC	Various	Eni Aluko Shield	TBC	Postponed	

02/12/2017	Sutton Coldfield	Midlands Cup	Hollyfields Club	A Team
				D 1-1 won on pens
02/12/2017	Gloucester	Representative	Hollyfields Club	B Team
				L 7-1
09/12/2017	Various	Karen Carney Cup	BCFC Wast Hills	Postponed
21/12/2017	Various	Eni Aluko Cup	AVFC Academy	A Team – Won
				P5 W5
				B Team – Semi- final
				P 4 W1 D1 L2
08/02/2018	South Birmingham	BPSFA Cup Semi- final	Heartlands Academy	L 6-4
17/02/2018	Middlesbrough	Representative	Hollyfields Club	W 5-3
17/02/2018	South Birmingham	Representative	Hollyfields Club	PP

23/02/2018	Various	BPSFA Futsal	Play Football Arena	Winners
17/03/2018	Various	BPSFA 7-a-side	BCFC Wast Hills	Runners-up
04/04/2018	Woking u10s	Representative	Hollyfields Club	L 2-1 and 2-0
04/04/2018	South Birmingham u10s	Representative	Hollyfields Club	W 4-0
14/04/2018	Various	Premier League Tournament	St. Georges Park	Winners
21/04/2018	Various	AVFC Tournament	Bodymoor Heath	Winners
9/06/2018	Various	ESFA Nationals	LFC Training	Plate Winners
GIRLS' STATISTI	CS 2017/18 School	Games	Goals	Girl of the Match
Amna	Parkfield	1	*	*
Amne Ali	Cromwell	13	*	*
Elizabeth	Corpus Chris	sti *	*	*
Fathima		*	*	*
	Colebourne	^	•	
Jenny O'Rouke		5	*	*
Jenny O'Rouke	e Abbey			

1

2

*

*

*

Paget

Lea Forest

Kaira

Keeley Louise Geary

Keira	Yenton	2	*	*
Kayla Blake	Corpus Christi	13	*	*
Lacy Hands	Brownmead	14	7	*
Latia Blake	Corpus Christi	14	51	4
Liberty Walker	Harper Bell	17	22	3
Madison Clarke	Paget	4	2	*
Mary Whitty	Abbey	4	*	*
Millie Davis	Lea Forest	14	*	*
Nawal	Cromwell	1	*	*
Octavia Ullah	Erdington Hall	10	10	*
Olivia	Abbey	2	*	*
Rayan	Cromwell	1	*	*
Remi	St. Mary and St. John	3	*	*
Rihanna Sesay	Parkfield	16	8	*
Rosie	Short Heath	2	*	*
Samiyah Ahmed	Rosary RC	10	*	*
Savannah Rowe	St. Mary and St. John	15	13	2
Shay-Leigh	Short Heath	2	*	1
Sophie	St. Barnabas	2	*	*
Taija	St. Clement's	4	*	1

Player of the Season – Liberty Walker

Top Scorer – La'tia Blake

Managers' Award – Savannah Rowe